
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the GHG ENVIRONMENTAL

PERFORMANCE STANDARD (EPS) COMPLIANCE FILING 2013 on all parties of record in

proceeding R,06-04-009 by transmitting an email message with the document attached to each party

named in the official service list. The Administrative Law Judge was both served a paper copy and e-

served a copy via email. Parties without a valid e-mail address were mailed a properly addressed copy by

first class mail with postage prepaid.

Executed on February 15, 2013, at Houston, Texas

Edwin Dearmao
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Case Coordination
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
EMAIL ONLY 
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 
(415) 973-2776
RegReiCPUCCases@pge.com

Veronique Bugnion
POINT CARBON 
205 SEVERN RIVER RD 
SEVERNA PARK MD 21146 
(443) 822-1301 
vb@pointcarbon.com

Ed Lucha 
Case Coordinator
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
PO BOX 770000. MAIL CODE B9A 
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177 
(415) 973-3872 
ELL5@pge.com

Thomas Elgie
POWEREX CORPORATION 
1400,666 BURRAND ST 
VANCOUVER BC V6C 2X8 
CANADA .
(604)891-5000 
Tom.Elgie@powerex.com

Flarvey l .dcr
PUBLIC SOLAR POWER COALITION 
1218 12111 ST.. NO. 25 
SANTA MONICA CA 90401 
(310)393-2589

Brian Mequown 
RELIANT ENERGY 
7251 AMIGO ST., SUITE 120 
LAS VEGAS NV 89119 
(702) 407-4861

Barry Rabe 
1427 ROSS STREET 
PLYMOUTH MI 48170 
(734) 615-9596 
brabe@umich.edu

Ellen Wolfe
RESERO CONSULTING 
9289 SHADOW BROOK PL. 
GRANITE BAY CA 95746 
(916) 781-4533 
ewolfe@resero.com

Richard W, Raushenbush 
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000 
(415) 518-7887 
r.raushenbush@comcast.net

Rita Norton
RITA NORTON AND ASSOCIATES, LLC 
18700 BLYTHSWOOD DRIVE,
LOS GATOS CA 95030 
(408) 354-5220 
ri ta@ritanortonconsulting.comHarry Singh

RBS SEMPRA COMMODITIES 
58 COMMERCE ROAD 
STAMFORD CT 06902 
(203)355-5571
Harry.Singh@RBSSempra.com

Timothy N. Tutt
SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DISTRICT
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916)732-5038
ttutt@smud.orgDonald Schoenbeck 

RCS, INC.
900 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 780 
VANCOUVER WA 98660 
(360) 737-3877 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com

Bud Beebe
Regulatory Affairs Coordinator 
SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DIST 
6201 S STREET, MS B2S7 
SACRAMENTO CA 95817-1899 
(916) 732-5254 
bbeebe@smud.org

James Ross 
RCS, INC.
500 CHESTERFIELD CENTER, SUITE 320
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CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 530-9544 
j imross@r-c-s-inc. com

Obadiah Bartholomy 
Mechanical Engineer
SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S. STREET, M.S. B257
SACRAMENTO CA 95817
(916) 732-6835
obartho@smud, org

Amo Harris
RECURRENT ENERGY, INC.
300 CALIFORNIA ST., 8TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104-1416
(415) 675-1500
regulatory_affairs@recurrentenergy.com

William W. Westerfteld lii
Sr. Attorney - Off. Of Gets. Counsel
SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
6201 S STREET, M.S. B402
SACRAMENTO CA 95817
(916) 732-6123
william.wester@smud.org
For: SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

Richard Cowart
REGULATORY ASSISTANCE PROJECT 
50 STATE STREET, SUITE 3 
MONTPELIER VT 05602 
(802) 223-8199 
rapcowart@aol.com

Keith W, Melville
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 
101 ASH STREET, 12TH FL. / PO BOX 1831 
SAN DIEGO CA 921.01 
(619) 699-5039
KMehi Ue@SempraUtil ities. com

Tom Corr
SEMPRA GLOBAL 
101 ASH STREET, 8TH FL. 
SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017 
(619) 696-4246 
TCorr@Sem.praUtilities.com

Despina Niehaus
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32H
SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530
(858)654-1714
dniehaus@semprautilities.com
For: San Diego Gas and Electric Company

Kellie Smith
SENATE ENERGY/UTILITIES & COMMUNICATION
STATE CAPITOL, ROOM 2195
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916)651-4107
kellie.smith@sen.ca.gov

Douglas Brooks
Nevada Power Company
SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6226 WEST SAHARA AVENUE
LAS VEGAS NV 89151
(702) 402-5697
dbrooks@nvenergy.com

Steven Moss
SAN FRANCISCO COMMUNITY POWER
2325 THIRD ST, STE. 344
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 626-8723
steven@sfpower.org

Elena Mello
SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6100 NEIL ROAD
RENO NV 89520
(775) 834-5696
emello@sppc.com

Michael A. Hyams
Power Enterprise-Regulatory Affairs
SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMM
1155 MARKET ST.. 4111 FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
(415) 554-1513
mhyams@sfwater.org Trevor Dillard

Rate Regulatory Relations
SIERRA PACIFIC POWER COMPANY
6100 NEAL ROAD, MS S4A50 / PO BOX 10100
RENO NV 89520-0026

Theresa Burke
SAN FRANCISCO PUC
1155 MARKET STREET, 4TH FLOOR
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SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103 
(415) 554-1567 
tburke@sfwater.org

(775) 834-5894 
tdillard@sppc.com

Darrell Soyars
Manager-Resource Permitting&Strategic
SIERRA PACIFIC RESOURCES
6100 NEIL ROAD
RENO NV 89520-0024
(775) 834-4744
dsoyars@sppc.com
For: Sierra Pacific Resources

Phillip J. Muller 
SCD ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
436 NOVA ALBION WAY 
SAN RAFAEL CA 94903
(415) 479-1710 
ph i lm@scdenergy. com

Steven Schiller
SCHILLER CONSULTING, INC. 
111 HILLSIDE AVENUE 
PIEDMONT CA 94611 
(510)655-8668 
steve@schiller.com

Steve Kromer 
SKEE
3110 COLLEGE AVENUE, APT 12 
BERKELEY CA 94705 
(510) 655-1492 
jskromer@girsail.com 
For: Steve Kromer

Jonathan Edwards
SMARTPOWER
1120 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW, STB 1040
WASHINGTON DC 20036
(202) 775-2040
jedwards@smartpower.org
For: SmartPower

Deana M. Ng
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 WEST FIFTH ST., GT-14E7
LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1011
(213)244-3013
DNg@semprautilities.com

HughYao
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(213)244-3619
HYao@SenipraUtilities.com

Rachel Mcmahon
Director, Gov. Affairs-Project Dev. 
SOLAR MILLENNIUM, LLC 
1625 SHATTUCK AVE, SUITE 270 
BERKELEY CA 94709-1161 
(510)524-4517X315 
mcmahon@solarmi 1 lennium. com

Rasha Prince
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY 
555 WEST 5TH STREET, GT14D6 
LOS ANGELES CA 90013-1034 
(213)244-5141
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com

Lee Wallach
SOLEL, INC
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
LeeWallach@SolelUS.com Anita Hart

Senior Specialist/State Regulatoryaffair 
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD 
LAS VEGAS NV 89193 
(702) 364-3312 
anita.hart@swgas.com

Jan Mcfarland 
SONIC
EMAIL ONLY 
EMAIL O NLY CA 00000 
(916) 346-7578 
janmcfar@sonic.net

Christy Berger 
Mgr - State Reg Affairs 
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION 
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD

Jairam Gopal
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON 
2244 WALNUT GROVE, GOl-C
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LAS VEGAS NV 89150-0002 
(702) 364-3267
christy.berger@swgas.com

ROSEMEAD CA 91770 
(626) 302-1654
Jairam.gopal@sce.com

Case Administration
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY 
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. RM 370 
ROSEMEAD CA 91770 
(626) 302-3003 
case, ad min@sce, com

Jj Prucnal
SOUTH WEST GAS CORPORATION
PO BOX 98510
LAS VEGAS NV 89193-8510
(702) 876-7382
jj. prucnal@swgas. com

Michael A. Backstrom 
Attorney At Law
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY 
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE 
ROSEMEAD CA 91770 
(626) 302-1903 
michaei.backstrom@sce.com

Keith Layton
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
PO BOX 98510
LAS VEGAS NV 89193-8510
(702) 876-7395
keith. layton@swgas.com

Bill Sehrand
SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATON 
PO BOX 98510 
LAS VEGAS NV 89193-8510 
(702) 364-3187 
bill.schrand@swgas.cont

Wes Monier
Strategic Issues And Planning Manager 
TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
333 EAST CANAL DRIVE, PO BOX 949 
TURLOCK CA 95381-0949 
(209) 883-8321 
fwmonier@tid.org

Steven A. Lipman
STEVEN LIPMAN CONSULTING 
5350 DUNLAY DR, UNIT 811 
SACRAMENTO CA 95835-1570 
(916)442-2101
steven@lipmanconsulting.com 
For: Lipman Consulting

Carla Peterman
UCEI
2547 ("BANNING WAY 
BERKELEY CA 94720 
(917) 538-6667 
carla.peterman@gmail.com

Laura Wisland
UNION OF CONCERNED SCIENTISTS 
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000 
(510) 809-1565 
lwisland@ucsusa.org

Seth D. Hilton 
Attorney At Law 
STOEL RIVES LLP
THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, STE. 1120
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415)617-8943
sdhilton@stoel.com
For: El Paso Natural Gas

Andrew J. Van Horn 
VAN HORN CONSULTING 
12 LIND COURT 
ORINDA CA 94563 
(925) 254-3358 
andy.vanhom@vhcenergy.com

Emma Poelsterl 
SUNPOWER
1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH 
RICHMOND CA 94804 
(510) 260-8265
epoelsterl@sunpowercorp.com

Sheridan J. Pauker
WILSON SONSIM GOODRICH & ROSATI 
EMAIL ONLY
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EMAIL ON LY CA 00000
(415)947-2136
spauker@wsgr.com

Kari Smith 
SUNPOWER
1414 HARBOUR WAY SOUTH 
RICHMOND CA 94804 
(510) 260-8265 
ksmith@sunpowercorp.com

Kevin Woodruff
WOODRUFF EXPERT SERVICES 
1100 K STREET, SUITE 204 
SACRAMENTO CA 95814 
(916) 442-4877
kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com

Kenneth A. Colburn 
SYMBILTIC STRATEGIES, LLC 
26 WINTON ROAD 
MEREDITH NH 03253 
kcolburn@symbioticstrategies.com

Hayley Goodson 
Staff Attorney
THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK 
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000 
(415)929-8876
hayley@tum.org
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